

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 205555-0001

March 9, 2009

Mr. Charles G. Pardee Chief Nuclear Officer Exelon Generation Company, LLC 4300 Winfield Road Warrenville, IL 60555

SUBJECT:

CLINTON POWER STATION, UNIT NO. 1 - CORRECTION TO FACILITY

OPERATING LICENSE (TAC NO. MD9012)

Dear Mr. Pardee:

On January 8, 2009, the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) issued Amendment No. 183 to Facility Operating License No. DPR-62 for Clinton Power Station, Unit No. 1 (CPS). The amendment consisted of changes to the facility operating license and the technical specifications (TSs) in response to your application dated June 20, 2008, as supplemented on July 17, 2008.

The amendment made conforming changes to the CPS operating license in support of a direct transfer of the operating licensee to Exelon Generation Company, LLC, from AmerGen Energy Company, LLC.

Following the issuance of the amendment, the NRC staff discovered an error on page 7a of the CPS operating license. Though not part of the changes proposed in the application, a paragraph letter had inadvertently been changed from (c) to (d). This error was typographical and did not change the NRC staff's conclusions regarding the amendment for CPS. Enclosed is the corrected version of the affected page. Please discard the page issued with the January 8, 2009, amendment, and replace it with the enclosed page.

If you have any questions, please call me at 301-415-1055.

Sincerely,

Christopher Gratton, Senior Project Manager

Plant Licensing Branch III-2

Division of Operating Reactor Licensing Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Docket No. 50-461

Enclosure: As Stated

cc w/encls: Distribution via Listserv

- (c) The first performance of the periodic measurement of CRE pressure, Specification 5.5.15.d, shall be within 24 months, plus the 6 months allowed by SR 3.0.2, as measured from the date of the most recent successful pressure measurement test, or within 6 months if not performed previously.
- (24) At the time of the closing of the transfer of CPS and the respective license from AmerGen Energy Company, LLC (AmerGen) to Exelon Generation Company, AmerGen shall transfer to Exelon Generation Company ownership and control of AmerGen Clinton NQF, LLC, and AmerGen Consolidation, LLC shall be merged into Exelon Generation Consolidation, LLC. Also at the time of the closing, decommissioning funding assurance provided by Exelon Generation Company, using an additional method allowed under 10 CFR 50.75 if necessary, must be equal to or greater than the minimum amount calculated on that date pursuant to, and required by 10 CFR 50.75 for CPS. Furthermore, funds dedicated for CPS prior to closing shall remain dedicated to CPS following the closing. The name of AmerGen Clinton NQF, LLC shall be changed to Exelon Generation Clinton NQF, LLC at the time of the closing.
- D. The facility requires exemptions from certain requirements of 10 CFR Part 50 and 10 CFR Part 70. These include: (a) an exemption from the requirements of 10 CFR 70.24 for the criticality alarm monitors around the fuel storage area; (b) an exemption from the requirement of 10 CFR Part 50, Appendix J Option B, paragraph III.B, exempting the measured leakage rates from the main steam isolation valves from inclusion in the combined leak rate for local leak rate tests (Section 6.2.6 of SSER 6); and (c) an exemption from the requirements of paragraph III. B of Option B of 10 CFR Part 50, Appendix J, exempting leakage from the valve packing and the body-to-bonnet seal of valve 1E51-F374 associated with containment penetration 1MC-44 from inclusion in the combined leakage rate for penetrations and valves subject to Type B and C tests (SER supporting Amendment 62 to Facility Operating License No. NPF-62). The special circumstances regarding each exemption, except for item (a) above, are identified in the referenced section of the safety evaluation report and the supplements thereto.

Mr. Charles G. Pardee Chief Nuclear Officer Exelon Generation Company, LLC 4300 Winfield Road Warrenville, IL 60555

SUBJECT: CLINTON POWER STATION, UNIT NO. 1 - CORRECTION TO FACILITY

OPERATING LICENSE (TAC NO. MD9012)

Dear Mr. Pardee:

On January 8, 2009, the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) issued Amendment No. 183 to Facility Operating License No. DPR-62 for Clinton Power Station, Unit No. 1 (CPS). The amendment consisted of changes to the facility operating license and the technical specifications (TSs) in response to your application dated June 20, 2008, as supplemented on July 17, 2008.

The amendment made conforming changes to the CPS operating license in support of a direct transfer of the operating licensee to Exelon Generation Company, LLC, from AmerGen Energy Company, LLC.

Following the issuance of the amendment, the NRC staff discovered an error on page 7a of the CPS operating license. Though not part of the changes proposed in the application, a paragraph letter had inadvertently been changed from (c) to (d). This error was typographical and did not change the NRC staff's conclusions regarding the amendment for CPS. Enclosed is the corrected version of the affected page. Please discard the page issued with the January 8, 2009, amendment, and replace it with the enclosed page.

If you have any questions, please call me at 301-415-1055.

Sincerely,

/RA/

Christopher Gratton, Senior Project Manager Plant Licensing Branch III-2 Division of Operating Reactor Licensing Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Docket No.: 50-461

Enclosure: As Stated

cc w/encls: Distribution via Listserv

DISTRIBUTION: PUBLIC

RidsRgn3MailCenter Resource RidsNrrDorlDpr Resource RidsAcrsAcnw_MailCtr Resource LPL3-2 R/F RidsNrrDorlLpl3-2 Resource

RidsOgcRp Resource G Hill (4) RidsNrrDirsItsb Resource RidsNrrPMClinton Resource RidsNrrLATHarris Resource

ADAMS Accession No. ML090570712

OFFICE	NRR/LPL3-2/PM	NRR/LPL3-2/LA	NRR/LPL3-2/BC
NAME	CGratton	THarris	RGibbs
DATE	03/04/09	03/04/09	03/09/09